TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Codorniu Napa, Inc.		06/05/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heritage Vineyard Company	
Street Address:	1000 Lodi Lane	
City:	St. Helena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94574	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3110611	RIDGELINE
Registration Number:	3392674	STANDING BEAR VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3393541	BUCKS CROSSING VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3403650	PRESTON OVERLOOK VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3407336	LONE PINE VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3407337	MOON MEADOW VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3765058	BLACKTAIL DEER VINEYARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: rbricker@kilpatricktownsend.com, choffman@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Bricker

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 005028 FRAME: 0581 OP \$190.00 3110611

900255364

	KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89163-682296		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan Bricker		
Signature:	/Ryan Bricker/		
Date:	05/15/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=89163 assignment of tm reg#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005028 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Codorniu Napa, Inc., a California corporation having an address of 1345 Henry Road, Napa, California, United States, 94559 has adopted and is using the marks Registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
RIDGELINE	3110611	June 27, 2006
STANDING BEAR VINEYARD	3392674	March 4, 2008
BUCKS CROSSING VINEYARD	3393541	March 4, 2008
PRESTON OVERLOOK VINEYARD	3403650	March 25, 2008
LONE PINE VINEYARD	3407336	April 1, 2008
MOON MEADOW VINEYARD	3407337	April 1, 2008
BLACKTAIL DEER VINEYARD	3765058	March 23, 2010

WHEREAS, Heritage Vineyard Company, a Delaware corporation having an address of 1000 Lodi Lane, St. Helena, California, United States, 94574 is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Codorniu Napa, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Heritage Vineyard Company, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified Registrations of said marks.

This Assignment of Trademark Registrations is given pursuant to that certain Vineyard Purchase Agreement dated as of April 5, 2012, between Codorniu Napa, Inc., as seller, and Duckhorn Wine Company, Inc., as buyer, as assigned to Heritage Vineyard Company by that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated as of May 18, 2012.

CODORNIU NAPA, INC., a California

Corporation

Dated: _ dun 5, 202

By: Francis Keith LaVine

Its: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005028 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 05/15/2013